Ю
ol
ōI
₹
ιà
Ŧ
٠
ч
я
Ω
ΦĮ
ч
N
m
N
a
Ħ
٧.
0
o
Μĺ
₩
-
Ц
n

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
RECORDATION FOR				
	rs only			
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PCD, Inc.	Name: Amphenol PCD, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2003	Street Address: Two Technology Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	2			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Peabody			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 01960			
Other				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
U\$2002 0142643	4,464,005 5,160,282 4,468,073 5,410,257 4,824,389 5,741,161 5,162,616 6,086,427			
Additional numbers at	iached? Yes vNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Blank Rome LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Avenue	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: _Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: D.C. Zip: 20037	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (202) 772-5849	Expiration Date			
Fax Number:_(202) 572-1449	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2185			
Email Address: middledorf@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name Michael D. White			
9. Signature: Whichal C. White				
Signature	February 16, 2005 Date			
Michael D. White, Reg. No. 32,795	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has all right, title and interest in and to all patents, patent applications, and all patents maturing from such patents and patent applications, including all foreign counterparts, reissued patents, re-examined patents, continuations, and continuations-in-part described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, any and all know-how, procedure, method, technique, clinical data, technical data and the like owned or controlled by Assignor that is the subject of, or described in the Patents, and all improvements to the invention described in the Patents, including the right to sue and recover for past and future infringements of the Patents (collectively, the "Assigned Property"), free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other interests or encumbrances, the same to have and to hold by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees as to all Assigned Property to assist the Assignee in every proper way (but at the Assignee's expense) to obtain and from time to time enforce patents and other rights and protections relating to the Assigned Property in any and all countries, and to that end Assignor will execute all documents for use in applying for and obtaining such patents and other rights and protections and enforcing the same, as Assignee may desire, together with any assignments thereof to Assignee or persons designated by it. In the event Assignee is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure Assignor's signature on any document or documents needed to

51236457.2 330673-00130

2004

apply for or prosecute any patent, or other right or protection relating to any Assigned Property, for any reason whatsoever, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignor's behalf to execute and file any such application or applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of patents, or similar protections thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank, signature page to follow.]

51236457.2 330673-00130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Assignor as of the day and year first above written.

PCD INC.

Name: John & Owight Title: Chairman

STATE OF Manachusetts)

COUNTY OF Right)

On this the May of May, 2003, before me, personally appeared

Tohn L. Duight who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

Chairman of PCD Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that he/she as such Chairman, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Chairman and attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: レンノスゲークマ

51236457.2 330673-00130

EXHIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FILE <u>ID#</u>	<u>NAME</u>	STATUS	DATE <u>GRANTED</u>	COMPANY
F01	Isothermal (Patent #4,464,005)	Granted	08/07/84	PCD
F02	ZIF Connector (Patent #4,468,073)	Granted	08/28/84	PCD
F03	SOIC (Patent #4,824,389)	Granted	04/25/89 ~	PCD
P01	Bus Bar Assembly (Patent #5,162,616)	Granted	11/10/92	PCD
P02	High Density Module (Patent #5,160,282)	Granted	11/03/92	PCD
P04	ZIF Burn-In Socket (Patent #5,410,257)	Granted	04/25/95	PCD
P12	Electrical Connection System w/ Discrete Wire Interconnections (Patent #5,741,161)	Granted	4/21/98	PCD
P15	Modular Bus Interconnect (Patent #6,086,427) -	Granted	7/11/00	PCD
P16	Snap In Relay Socket System (Patent #US2002 0142643)	Application		PCD

2 330673-00130

RECORDED: 02/16/2005